08. DAI&()YAWI 110M

21.6.— 7. 7.2024.

SHINE UPON US, UPON OUR SWEET HOMELAND

Partner Country: Republiciof ‘Bulgaria

Dakovo ) )
P @
..... WG i

n
Full of.lif

TOURIST BOARD
OF OSIJEK-BARANJA
COUNTY




10:00

17:00

20:00

21:00

10:00

17:00

19:30
21:30

11:00

19:00

18:30

58" DAKOVO EMBROIDERY FESTIVAL
PROGRAMME

Organiser: TOWN OF BAKOVO
Co-organiser: TOURIST BOARD OF BAKOVO
Partner country: REPUBLIC OF BULGARIA

Under the auspices of:
the Croatian Parliament
the Government of the Republic of Croatia
Main sponsor: Zito Group

21. 6. Friday

OPEN DAYS AT WINE CELLARS
OF DAKOVO WINE REGION

Art workshop for children
“Painter’s Palette of Imagination”
- Franji¢ Wine House

Wine walk, guided tour visiting
wineries and wine tasting

- “Mandic¢evac” wine trail

Musical performance: Inzulin

- bakovacka Vina winery

24 Saint John'’s Eve - Strossmayer Park

22. 6. Saturday

OPEN DAYS AT WINE CELLARS
OF PAKOVO WINE REGION

37. Bonavita

Folklore workshop for children
“Sounds of Slavonian Heritage”
Wine walk, guided tour visiting
wineries and wine tasting

- “Zlatarevac” wine trail

37th Bonavita Programme
Musical performance: Stjepan
Jersek Stef

26. 6. Wednesday
Traditional Fairy Tale Storytelling
- program for preschool children

- Reichsmann House

Children in the World of Samica
Tamburica — Reichsmann House

27.6. Thursday
“Vibrant Dakovo Region”
- Storytelling for Children
- Reichsmann House

19:00

20:00

18:00

19:00

21:00

9:00

10:00

10:00

18:00

20:00

Children’s Art Exhibition and
Promotion of Literary Works,
“Living Heritage of Croatia”

— Reichsmann House

Annual Children’s Groups Concert
of the “Tena” Cultural and

Artistic Association - stage at J. J.
Strossmayer Square

28. 6. Friday

Exhibition “Babaseka” by Tomislav
Livaja — Museum of Dakovo Region
Children’s Play “The Ugly
Duckling” by the Theatre Company
“Ilvana Brli¢ Mazurani¢” Slavonski
Brod - Reichsmann House

Musical performance: Eni Jurisic,
Matija Cvek - stage behind the
Church of All Saints

29. 6. Saturday

Education of Children’s Folklore
Group Instructors - premises

of “Sklad” Cultural and Artistic
Association, BDakovo

Traditional Culture Workshops
for Adults - premises of “Sklad”
Cultural and Artistic Association,
Pakovo

Children’s Workshops (alongside
the Lego exhibition) - Reichsmann
House

“Heritage for Our Children”
Festival — Strossmayer Park
“Neighbours” folklore concert

of “Tena” Cultural and Artistic
Association - Strossmayer Park



21:00

16:00

16:30
16:30

20:00

18:00

18:30

19:00

20:00

17:30

18:00

19:00

20:00

Musical performance: Livio Berak
Band, Crvena Jabuka - stage
behind the Church of All Saints

30. 6. Sunday

CHILDREN’S PAGEANT
Procession - from the Church

of All Saints to J. J. Strossmayer
Square

Group performance - Strossmayer Park
Workshops for children

- Strossmayer Park

Musical performance: TajCi & Gelo
Band, Stjepan Jersek Stef & Zitna
Polja - stage behind the Church

of All Saints

1.7. Monday

Gastrofest — wild game stew and
other hunter-style dishes - area
behind the Church of All Saints
“Days of Slavonian Traditional
Culture 2024” - Lecture “Radio
Station Osijek — Prominent
Promoter of Slavonian Traditional
Music” — Museum of Bakovo
Region

Solo exhibition of photographs by
Silvija Butkovi¢ titled “Fifty Shades
of Grey” — Bishop Josip Juraj
Strossmayer Memorial Museum
Musical performance: Caprio,
Electric Corn - stage behind the
Church of All Saints

2.7. Tuesday

“Days of Slavonian Traditional
Culture 2024” - Musicians’
/Musical bands’ portraits

— Museum of Bakovo Region
Gastrofest — Dakovo shepherd’s
stew - area behind the Church of
All Saints

Concert of Slavonian Traditional
Music “In the Footsteps of Radio
Station Osijek”- stage at J. J.
Strossmayer Square

Musical performance: Lege, Tony
Cetinski - stage behind the Church
of All Saints

17:30

18:00

19:00

20:00

20:00

18:00

18:00

19:00

19:00

17:00

19:00

20:00

3.7. Wednesday

“Days of Slavonian Traditional
Culture 2024” Lecture and
workshop on Sokac dialect
“Anything from Flea to Cockerel”
— Museum of Bakovo Region
Gastrofest — Fish Stew Festival

- area behind the Church of All
Saints

Folklore programme “Dances and
Songs of Pakovo Region” - stage
at J. J. Strossmayer Square
Pakovo region folk costume
presentation - J. J. Strossmayer
Square

Musical performance: Beges,
Tamburica Band Milenij - stage
behind the Church of All Saints

4.7. Thursday

Gastrofest - traditional Slavonian
products — area behind the Church
of All Saints

PROGRAM PRESENTING
SPLIT-DALMATIA COUNTY

Opening of the exhibition by Davor
Sirinié (Fotobrk) “Karst Pictures”
— Museum of Cetina Region -
Reichsmann House

Gastronomy of the Vrlika Region,
Cultural and Artistic Association
“Milan Begovié¢”, Vrlika and Local
Women - area behind the Church
of All Saints

Musical performance: Brace,
Intrade, Ljuta Kuéa - stage behind
the Church of All Saints

5.7.Friday

Church folk singing - Amadea
Centre

Dance workshops of traditional
Pakovo region dances - Papa lvan
Pavao Il Street, promenade

and J. J. Strossmayer Square
Musical performance: Slavonski
vez — “Sokac Court” (courtyard

of the Reichsmann House)



21:00

22:30

9:00

10:00

10:30

15:00

18:30

20:00

20:00

20:30

21:00

Opening Ceremony of the 58th
Dakovo Embroidery Festival
»Sjaj nam sunce domovini
slatkoj...” (“Shine Upon Us, Upon
Our Sweet Homeland...”) - musical
and theatrical program

« Playwright: Mirko Curi¢

» Director: Darko Milas

- J. J. Strossmayer Square

Musical performance: Slavonske
Lole - stage behind the Church
of All Saints

6.7.Saturday

Gastronomy, traditional craft
workshops and presentation

of products from the partner
country, the Republic of Bulgaria
- Papa Ivan Pavao Il Street

Story time: “Vibrant Dakovo
Region” — Papa lvan Pavao

I, promenade (in front of the
Reichsmann House)

Presentation of “Revija
Pakovackih Vezova” Journal
- Reichsman House

“Croatia Cup” in combined driving
(single-horse and paired) - State
Stud Farm DPakovo’s Hippodrome

Guest group performance
- Strossmayer Park

Awards for the most beautiful
window display — Strossmayer Park

Musical performance: Quercus
- “Sokac Court” (courtyard
of the Reichsmann House)

Folklore program of the partner
country, the Republic of Bulgaria
- Ensemble for Folk Song

and Dance “Nikola Vapcarov”
Sandanski - Strossmayer Park

Musical performance: U Prolazu,
Dalmatino - stage behind the
Church of All Saints

8:30

10:00
10:30

11:30

15:00

17:00

20:00

20:00

21:00

7.7. Sunday

Ceremonial Procession of the
58th Dakovo Embroidery Festival
- folklore groups, wedding
carriages and horse riders

— from Small Park to Strossmayer
Park

Mass - St. Peter’s Cathedral
International Folklore Pageant
- Strossmayer Park

Croatian Folklore Pageant

- Strossmayer Park

State Stud Farms Pakovo and
Lipik Prize in combined driving
(single-horse and paired) — State
Stud Farm Bakovo’s Hippodrome
Slavonia, Baranja and western
Srijem Folklore Pageant

- Strossmayer Park

“Slavonijo, zemljo plemenita”

(“Slavonia, how noble you are”)

- musical and theatrical

performance:

» Selection of the best folk costume
(girls, women and young men)

* Award ceremony and completion
of the 58th Bakovo Embroidery
Festival

- Strossmayer Park

Musical performance: Zitna Polja
- “Sokac Court” (courtyard of the
Reichsmann House)

Musical performance: Dyaco,
Vranac - stage behind the Church
of All Saints

DAKOVO EMBROIDERY FESTIVAL
- ORGANISATION BOARD:

Marin Mandari¢, Mayor of the Town of Bakovo, President
Pavo Cindri¢, President of the Town Council

Antun Gali¢, Deputy Mayor

Marija Borko, Director of Tourist Board of Bakovo
Tomislav Vukovic¢, President of the Federation of Cultural

and Artistic Associations of the Town of Bakovo
Ivanka Perkovic, President of the Federation of Cultural
and Artistic Associations of Dakovo Region



:

9

BADELIS62

EUROHERC

oooooo

ADRIA GRUPA

\’ FACILITY MANAGEMENT
SERNS
CAELIEE
INEL d.0.0. Dakovo
EEr) fécningd.c.

AGRONOM
Avorono

s
Ovagkh

SPONSORS AND DONORS

SOMERSBY

GO 2 DIGITAL Uﬂkerﬁ

R é’f‘d% ‘ JANAF

WIENER <% | 4
¥MODECO| sicuranse it Li_l ) |MQ%%R

#arriva I3 r) ‘3
E‘. ke SPEE rﬂ Vise za vas! L -
’ DAKOVAZKI ovon doo. / :- iy G‘
SPEKTAR @d |
Q) Polton -
VENTUS | TRADE “ @%

LA rE SUFTH

Renux Pt IiEiI

INTERNATIONAL IVIEDICAL CENTER

DOBRO PRIORA MATERRA Grlsberg

sssssssssssssssssssssss

Excellence is our priority

Croatia



I ove godine

DOBRO

7€ na Dakovackin
vezovimal

2~



