

58. DAKOYACKI YEZOYI

21.6. - 7.7.2024

PROGRAMME

SHINE UPON US, UPON OUR SWEET HOMELAND

Partner Country: Republic of Bulgaria



City of Đakovo



Tourist board







Osijek--Baranja county



TOURIST BOARD
OF OSIJEK-BARANJA

58th ĐAKOVO EMBROIDERY FESTIVAL PROGRAMME

Organiser: TOWN OF ĐAKOVO Co-organiser: TOURIST BOARD OF ĐAKOVO Partner country: REPUBLIC OF BULGARIA

Under the auspices of: the Croatian Parliament the Government of the Republic of Croatia Main sponsor: Žito Group

10:00	21. 6. Friday OPEN DAYS AT WINE CELLARS OF ĐAKOVO WINE REGION Art workshop for children "Painter's Palette of Imagination"	19:00	Children's Art Exhibition and Promotion of Literary Works, "Living Heritage of Croatia" - Reichsmann House Annual Children's Groups Concert
17:00	- Franjić Wine House Wine walk, guided tour visiting wineries and wine tasting		of the "Tena" Cultural and Artistic Association - stage at J. J. Strossmayer Square
20:00	- "Mandićevac" wine trailMusical performance: Inzulin		28. 6. Friday
	– Đakovačka Vina winery	18:00	Exhibition "Babaseka" by Tomislav
21:00	24 Saint John's Eve – Strossmayer Park	19:00	Livaja – Museum of Đakovo Region Children's Play " The Ugly
	22. 6. Saturday OPEN DAYS AT WINE CELLARS OF ĐAKOVO WINE REGION 37. Bonavita		Duckling" by the Theatre Company "Ivana Brlić Mažuranić" Slavonski Brod – Reichsmann House
10:00	Folklore workshop for children "Sounds of Slavonian Heritage"	21:00	Musical performance: Eni Jurišić, Matija Cvek – stage behind the Church of All Saints
17:00 19:30	Wine walk, guided tour visiting wineries and wine tasting – "Zlatarevac" wine trail 37th Bonavita Programme	9:00	29. 6. Saturday Education of Children's Folklore
21:30	Musical performance: Stjepan Jeršek Štef		Group Instructors – premises of "Sklad" Cultural and Artistic Association, Đakovo
11:00	26. 6. Wednesday Traditional Fairy Tale Storytelling - program for preschool children - Reichsmann House	10:00	Traditional Culture Workshops for Adults – premises of "Sklad" Cultural and Artistic Association, Đakovo
19:00	Children in the World of Samica Tamburica – Reichsmann House	10:00	Children's Workshops (alongside the Lego exhibition) – Reichsmann House
18:30	27. 6. Thursday "Vibrant Đakovo Region"	18:00	"Heritage for Our Children" Festival – Strossmayer Park
	Storytelling for ChildrenReichsmann House	20:00	"Neighbours" folklore concert of "Tena" Cultural and Artistic

Association – Strossmayer Park

21:00	Musical performance: Livio Berak Band, Crvena Jabuka – stage behind the Church of All Saints	17:30	3. 7. Wednesday "Days of Slavonian Traditional Culture 2024" Lecture and
	30. 6. Sunday CHILDREN'S PAGEANT		workshop on Sokac dialect "Anything from Flea to Cockerel"
16:00	Procession – from the Church of All Saints to J. J. Strossmayer Square	18:00	- Museum of Đakovo Region Gastrofest - Fish Stew Festival - area behind the Church of All Saints
16:30 16:30	Group performance – Strossmayer Park Workshops for children	19:00	Folklore programme "Dances and Songs of Đakovo Region" – stage
	Strossmayer Park	20:00	at J. J. Strossmayer Square • Dakovo region folk costume
20:00	Musical performance: Tajči & Gelo Band, Stjepan Jeršek Štef & Žitna		presentation - J. J. Strossmayer Square
	Polja – stage behind the Church of All Saints	20:00	Musical performance: Begeš, Tamburica Band Milenij – stage
10.00	1.7. Monday Gastrofest – wild game stew and		behind the Church of All Saints
18:00 18:30	other hunter-style dishes – area behind the Church of All Saints "Days of Slavonian Traditional	18:00	4. 7. Thursday Gastrofest – traditional Slavonian products – area behind the Church
10:30	Culture 2024" - Lecture "Radio		of All Saints PROGRAM PRESENTING
	Station Osijek – Prominent Promoter of Slavonian Traditional	18:00	SPLIT-DALMATIA COUNTY Opening of the exhibition by Davor
	Music" – Museum of Đakovo Region	10.00	Širinić (Fotobrk) "Karst Pictures" – Museum of Cetina Region -
19:00	Solo exhibition of photographs by Silvija Butković titled "Fifty Shades of Grey" – Bishop Josip Juraj Strossmayer Memorial Museum	19:00	Reichsmann House Gastronomy of the Vrlika Region, Cultural and Artistic Association
20:00	Musical performance: Caprio, Electric Corn – stage behind the		"Milan Begović", Vrlika and Local Women – area behind the Church
	Church of All Saints	19:00	of All Saints Musical performance: Brace, Intrade, Ljuta Kuća – stage behind
17:30	2. 7. Tuesday "Days of Slavonian Traditional		the Church of All Saints
	Culture 2024" – Musicians' /Musical bands' portraits – Museum of Đakovo Region	17:00	5. 7. Friday Church folk singing – Amadea Centre
18:00	Gastrofest – Đakovo shepherd's stew – area behind the Church of All Saints	19:00	Dance workshops of traditional Dakovo region dances – Papa Ivan Pavao II Street, promenade
19:00	Concert of Slavonian Traditional Music "In the Footsteps of Radio	20:00	and J. J. Strossmayer Square Musical performance: Slavonski
	Station Osijek" – stage at J. J. Strossmayer Square		vez – "Šokac Court" (courtyard of the Reichsmann House)
20:00	Musical performance: Lege, Tony Cetinski - stage behind the Church		

of All Saints

21:00	Opening Ceremony of the 58th		7. 7. Sunday	
	Dakovo Embroidery Festival "Sjaj nam sunce domovini slatkoj" ("Shine Upon Us, Upon Our Sweet Homeland") – musical and theatrical program • Playwright: Mirko Ćurić • Director: Darko Milas	8:30	Ceremonial Procession of the 58th Dakovo Embroidery Festival – folklore groups, wedding carriages and horse riders – from Small Park to Strossmayer Park	
00.00	- J. J. Strossmayer Square	10:00 10:30	Mass – St. Peter's Cathedral International Folklore Pageant	
22:30	Musical performance: Slavonske Lole – stage behind the Church of All Saints		- Strossmayer Park Croatian Folklore Pageant - Strossmayer Park	
		11:30		
9:00	6. 7. Saturday Gastronomy, traditional craft workshops and presentation of products from the partner	15:00	State Stud Farms Đakovo and Lipik Prize in combined driving (single-horse and paired) – State Stud Farm Đakovo's Hippodrome	
	country, the Republic of Bulgaria - Papa Ivan Pavao II Street	17:00	Slavonia, Baranja and western Srijem Folklore Pageant	
10:00	Story time: "Vibrant Đakovo Region" – Papa Ivan Pavao	00.00	- Strossmayer Park	
	II, promenade (in front of the Reichsmann House)	20:00	"Slavonijo, zemljo plemenita" ("Slavonia, how noble you are") - musical and theatrical performance: • Selection of the best folk costume	
10:30	Presentation of "Revija Đakovačkih Vezova" Journal – Reichsman House			
15:00	"Croatia Cup" in combined driving (single-horse and paired) – State Stud Farm Đakovo's Hippodrome		 (girls, women and young men) Award ceremony and completion of the 58th Đakovo Embroidery Festival 	
18:30	Guest group performance – Strossmayer Park	00.00	- Strossmayer Park	
20:00	Awards for the most beautiful window display – Strossmayer Park	20:00	Musical performance: Žitna Polja - "Šokac Court" (courtyard of the Reichsmann House)	
20:00	Musical performance: Quercus - "Šokac Court" (courtyard of the Reichsmann House)	21:00	Musical performance: Dyaco , Vranac – stage behind the Church of All Saints	
20:30	Folklore program of the partner country, the Republic of Bulgaria – Ensemble for Folk Song	ĐAKOVO EMBROIDERY FESTIVAL - ORGANISATION BOARD:		
	and Dance "Nikola Vapcarov" Sandanski – Strossmayer Park	Marin Mandarić, Mayor of the Town of Đakovo, President Pavo Cindrić, President of the Town Council		
21:00	Musical performance: U Prolazu , Dalmatino – stage behind the Church of All Saints	Antun Galid Marija Bork Tomislav Vi	É, Deputy Mayor ko, Director of Tourist Board of Đakovo uković, President of the Federation of Cultural c Associations of the Town of Đakovo	

Ivanka Perković, President of the Federation of Cultural

and Artistic Associations of Đakovo Region

SPONSORS AND DONORS



































































































I ove godine DOBRO

je na Đakovačkim vezovima!

